PARADIGM CHANGE VISITOR PROJECT

States by Index Number

September 2013 — June 2017

District of Columbia

Arizona
California
Oregon
Colorado
Nevada
Washington
Massachusetts
New Mexico
New Hampshire
Texas

Florida

Utah

Virginia
Montana
lllinois

Georgia

Hawaii

New Jersey

Original
703
174
133
182
176
144
166
155
121
168
116
126
136
128
142
115
128
110
99

Adjusted
657

189
189
170
168
162
162
158
151
144
142
138
127
119
118
118
117
116
113



North Carolina
New York
Vermont
Maine
Alaska

Rhode Island
Connecticut
Idaho
Michigan
Maryland
Minnesota
Wisconsin
South Carolina
Missouri
Tennessee
Kansas
Delaware
Indiana
Pennsylvania
Nebraska
Louisiana
lowa
Wyoming

North Dakota

124
94
128
125
108
101
100
114
110
96
99
96
92
92
91
83
81
85
83
81
80
78
77
73

111
107
107
106
103
102
101
101
96
91
88
83
78
78
77
74
74
74
74
71
69
66
65
61



South Dakota
Kentucky
Ohio
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Alabama
West Virginia
Mississippi

70
71
67
63
61
63
50
38

59
59
57
55
53
53
41
32



